
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0993

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:7/21/2020 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:8/25/2020 8/25/2020

Title: Sheriff’s Office recommending the Board approve and authorize the Sheriff to sign the Domestic
Cannabis Eradication and Suppression Program grant funding amendment to Letter of Agreement
2020-12, with the United States Department of Justice Drug Enforcement Administration increasing
the total amount of funding by $80,000 for a total of $146,500 for the period October 1, 2019 to
September 30, 2020 to defray costs relating to the eradication and suppression of illicit marijuana.

FUNDING:  United States Department of Justice Drug Enforcement Administration.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Legistar Language 08-25-20, 2. B - Amendment I 08-25-20, 3. C - Agreement 2020-12 08-25-20,
4. Public Comment BOS Rcvd 8-24-20

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors8/25/2020 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

